Government of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

No. JSV-A-B(2)-3/2020 Dated: Shimla- 171002,

7 th Dec., 2020

Contd - 2/-

Notification

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of following Superintendent Grade-II to the post of Superintendent Grade-I (Class-I, Gazetted) in the Pay Band of Rs. 15,600-39100/- + Rs. 5400/-Grade Pay, in the Jal Shakti Vibhag, on regular basis, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Sh. Brij Mohan,
- 2. Sh. Dinesh Kumar
- 3. Smt Bharat Bhushan

The above officers shall remain on probation for a period of two years from the date of their joining as Superintendent Grade-I.

They shall exercise their option under FR-22 fixation of pay within a period of one month from the date of issue of this Notification.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting/transfer of the following Superintendent Grade-I in the Jal Shakti Vibhag:-

S.No.	Name of Officers	From	То
	S/Sh.		
1.	Sh. Milap Chand	Jal Shakti Zone,	Jal Shakti Zone,
	Supdt. GrI	Mandi	Dharamshala against
			vanct post.
2.	Sh. Brij Mohan,	On promotion	Head Office, Shimla,
	Supdt. GrII		against vacant post.
3.	Sh. Dinesh Kumar,	On promotion	Jal Shakti Circle,
	Supdt. GrII		Chamba against vacant
			post
4.	Sh. Bharat Bhushan,	On promotion	Jal Shakti Zone Mandi,
	Supdt. GrII	-	in place of Sh. Milap
			Chand Supdt. GrI

The above officers are directed to join at their new places of posting within a week's time positively from the date of issue of this Notification and shall submit their joining report to this Department immediately.

By Order

Vikas Labroo Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated: Shimla-2, the 7^k Dec, 2020

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit) HP Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Deputy Accountant General (A&E) HP Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Engineer-in-Chief, JS Vibhag, Tutikandi, Shimla-171005.
- 4. All the Chief Engineer/Superintending Engineers, JSV (HP).
- 5. All the Executive Engineers JSV (HP).

6. Concerned officers.

7. Guard file/Personal file.

(Mahi Pal Verma)

Under Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh